[Massachusetts Supreme Judicial Court Decision on Same-Sex Marriage.]

Resolution commending the Massachusetts Supreme Judicial Court for its landmark decision affirming the rights of lesbians and gays to marry.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Massachusetts Supreme Judicial Court for its landmark decision ordering the Massachusetts State Legislature to repeal its ban on same-sex marriage and affirming the rights of lesbians and gays to marry.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

040201

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending the Massachusetts Supreme Judicial Court for its landmark decision affirming the rights of lesbians and gays to marry.

February 24, 2004 Board of Supervisors — CONTINUED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell,

Peskin, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

March 9, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Hall

Excused: 2 - Ammiano, Dufty

T2:1	٠	NT_	04	020	1
H1	le.	NO.	1141	1770	1

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 9, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

MAR 19 2004

**Date Approved** 

File No. 040201